
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5117
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2000
FLIGHT FROM PUNE TO CHENNAI VIA MUMBAI
SHRINIWAS DADASAHEB PATIL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are intending to introduce flight from Pune to Chennai via Mumbai on the experimental basis; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) and (b): No, Sir. Airlines operators are free to operate on any route in their commercial judgement subject of course to compliance with the Route Dispersal Guidelines which provide for certain minimum operations in specified category of routes.
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